



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.2417 OF 2023

Atul Pandurang Alsi and ors. -Vs-State of Maharashtra and ors.

IN
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 4589 OF 2023

Mr.Chandrakumar Madhusudan Jajodia and ors. -Vs-State of Maharashtra and ors

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.Anand Parchure, counsel for the petitioners.
Ms.N.P.Mehta, A.G.P for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM :A.S.CHANDURKAR &
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**
DATED : 25.08.2023.

1. By this civil application, the applicants are seeking permission to add them as petitioners in the writ petition.
2. The prayer is granted. The amendment to the cause title be carried out accordingly.
3. Civil Application stands disposed of.

Writ petition No.4589 of 2023

Stand over to **11.09.2023** for further consideration.

JUDGE

JUDGE