

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4589 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Chandrakumar Madusudan Jajodia And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Its Secretary,RESPONDENT
Department Of Revenue, Mumbai And Others

ANAND PARCHURE for Petitioner
MS. NP MEHTA ADDL. GP FOR R/1 TO 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 1st November, 2023

**P.C. :
S.O. TO 09/11/2023..**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)