

WRIT PETITION NO. 4589 OF 2023

STAMP NO. OF

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Its Secretary,RESPONDENT
Department Of Revenue, Mumbai And Others

ADV ANAND PARCHURE for Petitioner
MR S M UKEY ADDL. GP FOR RES/STATE.

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 07.04.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)